38th Wasdale Horseshoe Race Results10™ July 2010

Individuals - Overall

Posn Cat
1 S
2 V40
3
4 S
5
6 S
7 V40
8 S
9 S
10 V45
11
12 S
13
14 V40
15
16 S
17
18 V40
19 LS
20 V40
21 S
22 S
23 V50
24 V50
25 S
26 S
27 V40
28 S
29 V45
30 V45

Individuals - Ladies

(Overall) Cat

19 LS
35 LS
52 LS
68 LV55
73 LS
77 LV50
83 LV40
91 LVv45

Name

Name

Ben Abdelnoor
John Hunt

Paul Thompson
Andy Brown
Ian Barnes
Matthew Hulley
Mike Robinson

Club

Ambleside AC
DPFR
Clayton-le-Moors
Clayton-le-Moors
Ambleside AC
DPFR

DPFR

Rhys Findlay-Robinson DPFR

Kim Collison
Chris Reade
Richard McGrath
David Ward
Richard Mellon
Steve Turland
Sam Watson

Jim Mann

Mark Ollerenshaw
Tim Edward
Jane Reedy
Martin Holroyd
Scott Gibson

Ed Bailey

Leigh Warburton
Phil Pearson
Nick Ray

Tony Cushion
James Pearce
Andy Gibbons
Martyn Pollitt
Mike Green

Jane Reedy
Kate Cooper
Catherine Evans
Wendy Dodds
Rachel Vincent
Jane Leonard
Nicky Spinks
Jo Taylor

Eden R

Bowland FR
Ellenborough AC
Borrowdale FR
Bowland FR
Ilkley H
Wharfedale H
Durham FR
Glossopdale Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors
Ambleside AC
Borrowdale FR
Northumberland FR
GWR

Bowland FR
Saltwell H
Ellenborough AC
Keswick AC
Congleton H
Warrington AC
Burnden RR
Horwich RMI

Club

Ambleside AC
CFR

Keswick AC
Clayton-le-Moors
Tynedale
Todmorden H
DPFR

Bowland FR

Finish
4:33:05
4:33:32
4:34:39
4:37:31
4:42:20
4:42:44
4:44:04
4:47:13
4:47:52
4:49:39
4:51:36
4:51:58
4:52:52
4:57:17
4:58:03
4:58:22
4:58:46
5:03:48
5:11:56
5:14:02
5:14:57
5:17:51
5:18:30
5:20:42
5:21:22
5:22:22
5:26:02
5:26:23
5:28:16
5:28:21

Finish

5:11:56
5:31:30
5:57:47
6:03:46
6:06:08
6:09:48
6:16:40
6:30:33

Gents — Individuals First 3 in each category

Posn  Cat
Vet 40

2 V40
7 V40
14 V40
Vet 45

10 V45
29 V45
30 V45
Vet 50

29 V50
30 V50
36 V50
Vet 55

51 V55
Vet 60

80 V60
89 V60

Name

John Hunt
Mike Robinson
Steve Turland

Chris Reade
Martyn Pollitt
Mike Green

Leigh Warburton
Phil Pearson
Ashley Kay

Nick Hewitt

Alan Brentnall
John Taylor

Gents Open Teams (4 to count)

1* DPFR

23 points:

Club

DPFR
DPFR
Ilkley H

Bowland FR
Burnden RR
Horwich RMI

Bowland FR
Saltwell H
DPFR

Bowland FR

Pennine FR
Bowland FR

Finish

4:33:32
4:44:04
4:57:17

4:49:39
5:28:16
5:28:21

5:18:30
5:20:42
5:31:57

5:54:43

6:13:29
6:29:52

John Hunt (2), Matt Hulley (6), Mike Robinson (7), Rhys
Findlay-Robinson (8)

2™ Clayton-le-Moors
3" Ambleside

Ladies — Individuals First 3 in each category

85

69 points

(3,4,18,44)

(1,5,33,46)

Posn  Cat
LVet40
83 LV40
LVet 45
91 LV45
LVet 50
77 LV50
LVet 55
68 LV55

Ladies Open Teams (3 to count)

Name

Nicky Spinks

Jo Taylor

Jane Leonard

Wendy Dodds

Club

DPFR

Bowland FR

Todmorden H

Clayton-le-Moors

There were no 3 counters from any one club

Finish

6:16:40

6:30:33

6:09:48

6:03:46

Prizes given out for first 3 in Gent and Gents Vet Categories



Race Report

Race day was forecast bad, but exceeded expectations, high winds on the summits (up to 60mph), copious rain playing havoc with
registration paperwork, delaying the start just over 20min. Clag was down to the floor all the way round and turned the area behind
Seatallan — Pots of Ashness - into an 'interesting area' for navigators (those without GPSs!). This and several other grey areas resulted
in the slowest finish time I have on record beating 1991's bad conditions.

Ben Abdelnoor won in 4hr 33min having been 10 minutes ahead at Seatallan then exchanged places with runner up John Hunt at
Great Gable, joined John & Paul Thompson at Esk Hause & the Pike but pulled away to win by 27sec. Paul was just over 1 min
behind John.

The ladies winner was Jane Reedy, 19™ out of 121 finishers in an excellent Shrs 11min, 19min in front of Kate Cooper (35™) with
Catherine Evans 3™ (52nd).

Again we ran a dibber system & tallies in those appalling conditions.

The points from the Wasdale contribute towards the trophy awarded by Graham Breeze & Brian Martin

(www .lakelandclassicstrophy.com ) many thanks to them for their encouragement..

1* Gents team was Dark Peak with only 23 points, 2™ Clayton (69) with Ambleside 3™ (85). There was no ladies team (of 3) this
year.

Thanks to helpers: Jim Davis, Lindsay Buck, & Roger Jackson & his wife (dibbers) registration & especially John Rea for the car
parking, Sam Kirkpatrick time keeping, Greendale etc., Peter 0’Neil radio control, Ian Simpson & Rob Stephen on Whin Rigg, John
Hill & Jenny Bailie on Seatallan, Richard Green with his wife Diana & sons Nathaniel & Michael — Pillar, Helen Nowak & Andy on
Great Gable, Dave Powell-Thompson & Terry Kirton on Esk Hause, Bob Smith & Pete Apps on Scafell Pike, lan & Brian Finlay on
Lingmell Nose. Hannah & Jim Morris with Hannah's daughter Elliec & my step-daughter Hannah for food (& merciful hot drinks!).
Joss for the prizes for flagging the valley/Greendale drinks with Mary. Also to the National Trust for the use of the campsite & many
thanks to Dave Elthorpe for paramedic cover.

Please note Scafell Pike 25" Sept, King/Queen of the Mountains competition & another Wasdale next year.

Thanks again for coming & making it a great day for elag fell running.

Richard J Eastman Chairman CFRA
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Name

Ben Abdelnoor
John Hunt

Paul Thompson
Andy Brown

Ian Barnes
Matthew Hulley
Mike Robinson

Rhys Findlay-Robinson

Kim Collison
Chris Reade
Richard McGrath
Dave Ward
Richard Mellon
Steve Turland
Sam Watson

JIm Mann

Mark Ollerenshaw
Tim Edward

Jane Reedy
Martin Holroyd
Scott Gibson

Ed Bailey

Leigh Warburton
Philip Pearson
Nick Ray

Toby Cushion
James Pearce
Andy Gibbons
Martyn Pollitt
Michael Green
Gary Jones
Aengus McCullough
Peter Davies
Gavin Pattison
Kate Cooper
Ashley Kay
Mark Denham-Smith
David Scott
John Hey

Mick Cottam
Stuart Williams
David Ralphs
Paul Barnes
Neil Hardiman
Tan Winterburn
Mike Vogler
Robert Blyth
Andy Staveley
Neil Pate

Dicky Wilkinson
Nick Hewitt
Catherine Evans
Will Horsley
Chris Evans
Nigel Tate

Ben Robson
Patrick Wooddisse
Andrew Roberts
Nathan Martin
Digby Harris
Martin Perry
Allan Miller

Wasdale 2010 — overall results

Club

Ambleside AC
Dark Peak FR
Clayton-le-Moors
Clayton-le-Moors
Ambleside AC
Dark Peak FR
Dark Peak FR
Dark Peak FR
Eden Runners
Bowland FR
Ellenborough AC
Borrowdale FR
Bowland FR
Ilkley Harriers
Wharfedale Harri
Durham FR
Glossopdale H
Clayton-le-Moors
Ambleside AC
Borrowdale FR
Northumberland F
GWR

Bowland FR
Saltwell Harrier
Ellenborough AC
Keswick AC
Congleton Harrie
Warrington AC
Burnden RR
Horwich RMI
Northumberland F
Northumberland F
Ambleside AC
Ellenborough AC
CFR

Dark Peak FR
Keswick AC

Ochil Hill Runne
Warrington AC
Garstang
Blackpool Wyre
Newburgh Nomads
Borrowdale FR
Clayton-le-Moors
Dark Peak FR
Ambleside AC
Kendal AC
Burnden RR
Skipton AC

Dark Peak FR
Bowland FR
Keswick AC
Northumberland F
Keswick AC
Durham FR

Dark Peak FR
Bristol West
Congleton Harrie
Holmfirth Harrie
Macclesfield Har
York Acorn RC
Kendal AC

Finish
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63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
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104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Martin Terry
Richard Clark
Paul Johnson
John Duff

Brian Melia
Wendy Dodds
Robert Johnson
David Banks
Colin Valentine
Stewart Barrie
Rachel Vincent
Stephen O'Connor
Tim Miller
Andrew Hirst

Jan Danilo-Garbacki
Jane Leonard
David Thornley
Bill Oxley

John MacEwan
Alan Brentnall
Simon Cox

David Jackson
Jamie Rackham
Nicky Spinks
Ozzy Kershaw

Tim Whittaker
Roy Gardner

Adam Holloway
Tan Ellmore

John Taylor

Paul Stead

Jo Taylor

Roy Hunter
Nicholas Holloway
Stuart Lancaster
Edwin Sherstone
Sean McKeag

Pat Mclver

Simon Rodger
Kevin Booth
Geoff Smith

Mike Boyd
Richard Multon
Richard Woodhead
Phillip Conner
Jamie Rennie
Helen Allison
David Harvey
Neil Sidaway
Paul Hindle

Tan Haigh

Eddie Lesniak
Paul Hainsworth
Richard Bellaries
Greg Rimmer
Stuart Backhouse
Huw Price

Sarah Massey
Declan O'Duffy

Ian Hayden

Nick Sebley
Pete Tayler
Jennifer Hutton
Clare Kenny
Richard Hampson

Clayton-le-Moors
Esk Valley Fell
U/A
Northumberland F
Ilkley Harriers
Clayton-le-Moors
Southport Waterl
Kendal AC
Keswick AC
Hunters Bog Trot
Tynedale

U/A

Ambleside AC
Wharfedale Harri
Dark Peak FR
Todmorden H

U/A

U/A

Ochil Hill Runne
Pennine FR

Dark Peak FR
Achille Ratti
CFR

Dark Peak FR
Todmorden H

Team Krypton

U/A

FRA

Scarborough AC
Bowland FR
Northbrook AC
Bowland FR
Harrogate Harrie
Treasury Runner
U/A

Southport Waterl
Ripon

Black Combe FR
Ambleside AC
Todmorden H
Clayton-le-Moors
U/A

U/A

Chepstow Harrier
Esk Valley Fell
West End Leicest
Pennine FR
Pennine FR

CFR

Keighley Craven
Southwell RC
Achille Ratti
Northumberland F
Clayton-le-Moors
Dark Peak FR

Esk Valley Fell
Bowland FR
Bowland FR
Bowland FR

Aurora Harriers
Black Combe FR
Black Combe FR
Bowland FR
Calder Valley FR
Calder Valley FR
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Gary Parker

Tony Steward
Daniel Tindall
Peter Ferris
Andy Fletcher
Daniel Aldus
Andrew McFarlane
Dave Nuttall
Kean Rowlands
Andy Thompson
Jonathan Tombs
Jackie Winn
Andrew Turner
David Dedman
Simon Smart

Jim Londesborough
Nigel Thomas

Ian Shuttleworth
Ed Swift

Jamie Hutchinson
Andrew Murray
Neil Elsender
Jeffry Dubberley
Wally Coppelov
Graham Bingham
Mick Robinson
Andy Butler

Nick Harris
Adrian Leigh
Stephen Batley
Brian Belfield
Johann Breytenbach
Richard Leonard
Roger Gill

Mark Dalton

Rob Harper

Paul Coope

John Hazell
Simon Franklin
Chris Stirling

Calder Valley FR
Calder Valley FR
CFR

CFR

CFR

City of Hull AC
Clayton-le-Moors
Clayton-le-Moors
Clwydian Range R
Eden Runners
Eden Runners
Ellenborough AC
Ellenborough AC
Esk Valley Fell
FRA

Hatton Darts AC
Helm Hill Runner
Holmfirth Harrie
Horwich RMI
Ilkley Harriers
Keswick AC
Keswick AC
Keswick AC
Newburgh Nomads
Northumberland F
Nottingham AC
Pennine FR
Rossendale Harri
Settle Harriers
Skyrac

Staffs Moorlands
Stratford-upon-A
Todmorden H

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

U/A

Wharfedale Harri
Darwen Dashers
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